OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MEGHALAYA:::SHILLONG

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to this Directorate advertisement vide letter No.CE/SCHOL/ACCTTS/AD/1/2011-12/164 Dt. 21st July 2016 the below content is added for public interest under the Scheme of Pre-Matric Scholarship and Post Matric Scholarship to Minority Communities students.

The last date for submission of Online Application for Pre-Matric Scholarship for Class I – X and Post Matric Scholarship for Class XI & XII for Minority Communities students both Fresh and Renewal scholarship is 31st August 2016 need to advertised.

> Sd/-(Shri S. Bhattacharjee) Dy. Director of Higher & Technical Education(T), Meghalaya:::Shillong

Memo.No.CE/SCHOL/ACCTTS/AD/1/2011-12/172 Dated Shillong, the 25th July 2016.

Copy to:

1. The Director of Information & Public Relation, Meghalaya, Shillong, for wide publicity.

Dy. Director of Higher & Technical Education (T) Meghalaya:::Shillong.

